Ass Dir		FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Office						
Ale	exandria, VA 22313-1450	Attorney Docket No. 151655						
	ase record the attached document. al number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and o	document: 2						
1.	 A. Name of conveying party: Yutaka SHIBAHIRAKI B. Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached Yes ⋈ No 	5-8, MINAMISEMBA 3-CHOME,						
3.	A. Nature of conveyance:	CHUO-KU, OSAKA-SHI, OSAKA 542-8502 JAPAN [2] KOYO MACHINE INDUSTRIES CO., LTD. 2-34, MINAMI UEMATSU-CHO, YAO-SHI, OSAKA 581-0091 JAPAN B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \[\triangle Yes \text{No} \]						
4.	A. Patent Application No. 13/311,056	B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No C. Title of Application: SHAFT-AND-YOKE COUPLING STRUCTURE AND VEHICLE STEERING SYSTEM							
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Name: James A. Oliff	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.						
	Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.						
9.	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information original document. James A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 Justin T. Lingard, Registration No. 61,276	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the Date: December 5, 2011						

PATENT REEL: 027340 FRAME: 0766

ASSIGNMENT

			11001011111	- 1 -		
		(1)	Yutaka SHIBAHIRAKI	(5)		
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)		(6)		
	of Inventor(s)	(3)	w	(7)		
		(4)		(8)		
	In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable corpaid to each of the undersigned, each undersigned agrees to assign, and hereby does assign, traces over to					
(9)	Insert Name of	(0)				
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of	⁽⁹⁾ -	(1)5-8, Minamisemba 3	(2) KOYO MACHINE INDUSTRIES chome, Chuo-ku, Osaka-shi	CO., LTD.	
	Assignee	(10)	542-8502 Japan (2) 2-34, Minami Uemat	su-cho, Yao-shi, Osaka 58	1-0091 Japan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, international, confirmation, substitute and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	SHAFT-AND-YOKE COUPLIN	NG STRUCTURE AND VEHICLE S'	reering system	
	such as Title, Case	_				
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attorn	ey Docket No.			
			ch the undersigned has (have) ex date herewith or	recuted an application for patent in the	e United States of America	
(12)	Insert Date of					
	Signing of	(12) on				
	Application					
(13)	Alternative	(13) Number	U.S. application Serial	13/311,056		
	Identification for filed applications		December 5, 2011			
any applithe Assictations of the Assictations of the Assictation of th	gnee in every way possible 3) Each undersigned agrow provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrow provisions of the Internation a grant of a valid United States resulting the United States resulting to convey the entire interested that this assignment is bifully in the Each undersigned author the United States resulting the	ees to execu- livision ther in obtaining ees to execu- onal Conve- ees to perfor ited States panding from said g from said est herein ass anding on his eby grants the	te all papers necessary in connect, or any patent or reissue apply evidence and going forward wite all papers and documents and the all affirmative acts which man all affirmative acts which man attent to the Assignee. The Commissioner of the application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not execut and his heirs, successors, assue firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE,	perform any act which may be necest Property or similar agreements. by be necessary to obtain, maintain or the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office in the energy as a signer of the entire interest, the d. and will not execute, any agreen	ion, and to cooperate with ssary in connection with confirm by reissue or to issue any and all Letters, and covenants that he has nents in conflict herewith, ament any further	
	In witness whereof, execu	ted by the	undersigned on the date(s) op	posite the undersigned name(s).		
Date _	Nov 17, 2011		Inventor Signature _	Mutaka Shibahiraki Yutaka SHIBAHIRAKI	(SEAL)	
Date _			Inventor Signature	Yutaka SHIBAHIRAKI	(SEAL)	
Date _	****		Inventor Signature _		(SEAL)	
Date _						
Date						
Date _						
ate		,				
- Date						
- f neither	This assignment should pre	ferably be s		c if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Cons		
Pate _			Witness	***		

RECORDED: 12/05/2011

PATENT PATENT REEL: 027340 FRAME: 0767